3/12/25, 1:49 PM

10.

11.

MIKE CORTES (RENEGADE)
6 Races

ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG
ANDYS LOFT)

6 Races

YUVEL BARRETO
(AMERICAN KING CUP)

6 Races

DRAGAN ROMANOVIC
(DRAGAN LOFT)

6 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

6 Races

JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI
LOFT)

6 Races

RICHARD GEURTS
(DUTCHMAN LOFT)

6 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

6 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

6 Races

ANDREW GUIMOND
(AAA+BORGES LOFT)

6 Races

JORGE RODRIGUEZ
(RODRIGUEZ FAMILY)

6 Races

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Average Speed

Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025

OB

Release: A | Dist: All | Section:

Any

March 12th 2025, 1:49 pm

Average Speed: 1482.011 YPM
Total Distance: 1370.126 Miles
Average Speed: 1481.803 YPM

Total Distance: 1371.104 Miles
Average Speed: 1480.57 YPM

Total Distance: 1362.444 Miles
Average Speed: 1479.487 YPM

Total Distance: 1360.404 Miles
Average Speed: 1479.269 YPM

Total Distance: 1367.920 Miles
Average Speed: 1477.858 YPM

Total Distance: 1364.092 Miles
Average Speed: 1477.336 YPM

Total Distance: 1369.390 Miles
Average Speed: 1476.445 YPM

Total Distance: 1357.035 Miles
Average Speed: 1474.73 YPM

Total Distance: 1358.904 Miles
Average Speed: 1474.532 YPM

Total Distance: 1431.012 Miles
Average Speed: 1474.037 YPM

Total Distance: 1366.330 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

27:7:7

27:8:31

26:59:34

26:58:20

27:7:31

27:4:30

27:11:24

26:57:39

27:1:46

28:28:3

27:11:23

13



3/12/25, 1:49 PM

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

VLADIMIR CAMPOS
(ATLANTIS LOFT)

6 Races

LENIER GANDARA
(GANDARA LOFT)

6 Races

HUGH FRASER (FRASER
LOFT)

6 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
6 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

6 Races

LIBAN TRETO (SWAT LOFT)
6 Races

JAY HILTON (HILTON LOFT)
6 Races

SAMMY RASSAOUANI
(SAMMY)

6 Races

BRUCE CERONE
(WOODSENDPERRY)

6 Races

ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN
LOFT)

6 Races

LARRY MUSICK (MUSICK
LOFT)

6 Races

JAN JAWORSKI (JF
JAWORSKI)

6 Races

JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)
6 Races

STEVE BALDWIN (BALDWIN
LOFT)

6 Races

KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL
Family Loft)

6 Races

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

6 Races

LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN
ANGELS LOFT)

6 Races

RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)
6 Races

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Average Speed: 1473.797 YPM

Total Distance: 1365.665 Miles
Average Speed: 1473.489 YPM

Total Distance: 1364.512 Miles
Average Speed: 1470.694 YPM

Total Distance: 1378.932 Miles
Average Speed: 1469.88 YPM

Total Distance: 1357.448 Miles
Average Speed: 1457.427 YPM

Total Distance: 1374.257 Miles
Average Speed: 1456.26 YPM

Total Distance: 1369.177 Miles
Average Speed: 1455.982 YPM
Total Distance: 1372.528 Miles
Average Speed: 1455.342 YPM

Total Distance: 1368.804 Miles
Average Speed: 1454.215 YPM

Total Distance: 1429.828 Miles
Average Speed: 1450.774 YPM

Total Distance: 1430.366 Miles
Average Speed: 1447.687 YPM

Total Distance: 1427.526 Miles
Average Speed: 1445.368 YPM

Total Distance: 1356.924 Miles
Average Speed: 1443.908 YPM
Total Distance: 1424.686 Miles
Average Speed: 1443.801 YPM

Total Distance: 1430.549 Miles
Average Speed: 1442.121 YPM

Total Distance: 1349.928 Miles
Average Speed: 1439.176 YPM

Total Distance: 1426.996 Miles
Average Speed: 1439.068 YPM

Total Distance: 1370.298 Miles
Average Speed: 1437.686 YPM
Total Distance: 1431.588 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

27:10:52

27:9:50

27:30:11

27:5:22

27:39:33

27:34:45

27:39:7

27:35:20

28:50:29

28:55:14

28:55:29

27:32:18

28:56:34

29:3:50

27:27:29

29:5:6

27:55:53

29:12:32
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30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

JIM PORTENGA (J
PORTENGA)

6 Races

JOHN FERRARO (SON OF
FERRARO LOFT)

6 Races

JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR
LOFT)

6 Races

MARIAN HEREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

6 Races

PAUL HANNA (HILL TOP
LOFT)

6 Races

MARIO HURTADO (MARIO
HURTADO)

6 Races

DAN NELSON (NELSON
FAMILY LOFT)

6 Races

JOSEPH GENTILE (PARKVIEW
LOFT)

6 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

6 Races

LASZLO SZENTENDREI
(LASZLO S2)

6 Races

OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR
AGULIERA)

6 Races

FRANK VARRIELLO (FRANKS
LOFT)

6 Races

BILL WELCH (BILL WELCH)
6 Races

JOHNNY GIDDENS
(JOHNEBGOOD)

6 Races

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Average Speed: 1436.871 YPM

Total Distance: 1428.111 Miles
Average Speed: 1435.253 YPM

Total Distance: 1426.060 Miles
Average Speed: 1434.08 YPM

Total Distance: 1427.897 Miles
Average Speed: 1433.651 YPM

Total Distance: 1379.191 Miles
Average Speed: 1429.524 YPM

Total Distance: 1431.360 Miles
Average Speed: 1428.985 YPM

Total Distance: 1368.531 Miles
Average Speed: 1424.221 YPM

Total Distance: 1360.359 Miles
Average Speed: 1423.724 YPM

Total Distance: 1434.862 Miles
Average Speed: 1423.554 YPM

Total Distance: 1432.637 Miles
Average Speed: 1421.202 YPM

Total Distance: 1428.266 Miles
Average Speed: 1419.466 YPM

Total Distance: 1391.372 Miles
Average Speed: 1390.386 YPM

Total Distance: 1363.796 Miles
Average Speed: 1387.797 YPM
Total Distance: 1432.029 Miles
Average Speed: 1345.55 YPM

Total Distance: 1356.786 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

29:9:16

29:8:43

29:12:24

28:13:8

29:22:15

28:5:32

28:1:4

29:33:46

29:31:13

29:28:44

28:45:10

28:46:20

30:16:5

29:34:41
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